
2017 WCASD Homework Committee 
Revised Timeline  

 
 

Goal:  To revise the school board homework policy to clearly define the purpose for 
homework and establish district guidelines for issuing homework. 
 

 January 11, 2017 – Elementary parent focus groups – Stetson MS 
 

 January 12, 2017 – Secondary parent focus groups – Stetson MS 
 

 Week of January 23, 2017–Homework Committee formed (includes parents, teachers, 
administrators, and HS students) 

 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

The Homework Committee Meetings will be held at Peirce MS, 1314 Burke Rd. West Chester on the 
following dates: 
 

 Wed., February 1, 2017 - Homework Committee Meeting – 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

 Wed., February 15, 2017 - Homework Committee Meeting – 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Tues., February 28 – Community Update Meeting – 6:30 p.m. 

 Wed., March 1, 2017 - Homework Committee Meeting – 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. - cancelled 

 Wed., March 15, 2017 - Homework Committee Meeting – 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Tues., March 28, 2017 – Community Update Meeting – 6:30 p.m. 
Please note the meeting location has been changed to Spellman Admin. Building. 

 Tues., April 11, 2017 - Homework Committee Meeting – 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

District administrators will make their recommendation to the school board following this 
tentative schedule: 
 

 Mon., May 8, 2017 – First draft of homework policy to Board Education Committee 

 Mon., June 12, 2017 – Second Draft of homework policy to Board Education Committee 

 Mon., June 26, 2017 – School Board votes on board policy 

 August, 2017 – New policy implemented 


